
2002 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE - STATE DATA OREGON  19
USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service

Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

16,481

7,908
2,877
2,453
1,074

854
743
333
186

39
14

(X)

1,360,025

36,401
38,424
73,533
73,831

118,391
223,488
234,359
259,904
129,955
171,739

(X)

13,590

5,778
2,531
2,233

991
817
707
315
172

38
8

(X)

702,156

20,104
22,029
44,532
45,649
74,830

135,114
134,059
125,353

56,243
44,243

(X)

12,690

5,235
2,307
2,081

998
800
701
330
185

39
14

(X)

657,869

16,297
16,395
29,001
28,182
43,561
88,374

100,300
134,551

73,712
127,496

(X)

12,319

4,997
2,187
2,059

996
811
706
329
183

37
14

1,335

891,176

26,369
18,700
37,753
45,804
70,955

125,257
150,655
149,014

99,901
166,768

84,417

493,258

13,465
9,217

18,545
22,626
34,979
65,170
81,878
83,957
48,681

114,741

49,972

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13,590

7,404
2,044
1,730

907
656
574
198

68
9

2,891

1,216,578

53,448
44,180
79,851

108,392
142,989
293,075
221,089
172,919
100,635

143,447

13,590

7,404
2,044
1,730

907
656
574
198

68
9

(X)

702,156

29,952
26,667
51,466
62,852
87,166

172,858
130,235

90,390
50,570

(X)

9,799

4,731
1,474
1,358

831
602
532
195

67
9

2,891

514,422

23,496
17,513
28,385
45,540
55,823

120,217
90,854
82,529
50,065

143,447

10,365

4,855
1,686
1,508

868
617
560
195

67
9

3,289

680,841

25,841
23,603
42,975
58,544
80,940

182,597
128,157
100,494

37,690

294,752

349,024

13,206
11,345
21,353
30,559
41,226

101,213
66,516
44,925
18,682

194,207
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

13,063

7,297
2,029
1,698

795
531
484
168

55
6

3,418

1,022,325

59,284
44,637
80,200
93,080

117,093
250,431
189,407
139,390

48,803

337,700

13,063

7,297
2,029
1,698

795
531
484
168

55
6

527

593,981

33,966
27,030
51,624
53,756
71,537

146,738
110,970

71,572
26,788

108,175

13,063

7,297
2,029
1,698

795
531
484
168

55
6

(X)

585,733

29,376
26,412
50,348
53,398
70,640

146,304
110,909

71,558
26,788

(X)

9,360

4,665
1,464
1,342

726
484
451
167

55
6

3,330

428,344

25,318
17,607
28,576
39,324
45,556

103,693
78,437
67,818
22,015

229,525

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9,985

4,854
1,679
1,482

759
511
473
166

55
6

3,669

632,658

27,503
23,953
43,205
53,466
75,703

171,234
117,430

91,082
29,082

342,935

332,652

13,438
11,430
21,394
27,224
38,897
97,353
63,386
43,078
16,451

210,579

9,002

4,322
1,484
1,330

706
484
454
161

55
6

3,417

525,739

20,369
16,702
31,866
41,155
61,495

147,690
101,036

83,910
21,516

304,790

1,266

741
189
146

65
51
53
17

4
 -

951

38,014

3,047
1,422
2,304
2,062
4,141

17,641
5,416
1,981

 -

144,879

4,134

1,676
814
740
363
241
200

72
24

4

898

106,919

7,134
7,251

11,339
12,311
14,208
23,544
16,394

7,172
7,566

38,145


